## ORDINANCE BILL NO. 10 FOR 1943 ORDINANCE NO. 592

AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING POLLING PLACES AND ELECTION OFFICIALS FOR THE SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON THE 21st DAY OF MAY, 1943, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: SECTION 1. That the same polling places in the respective precincts of the wards of the City of Lebanon, and the judges and clerks for the special election to be held in the City of Lebanon on the 21st day of May, 1943, shall be and are hereby designated to be the same respectively as the last general election held in the City of Lebanon; and the Recorder is hereby authorized to notify said election officials of their appointment and to cause said polling places to be prepared.

SECTION 2. That this ordinance being necessary for the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 20th day of April, 1943.

MAYOR

ATTEST: CITY RECORDER